c. 7sse-mc. | S L

. S35 (RIC BML

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE: OF CALIFORNIA

Case Lo. 7858 ‘
In the Matter o£ the investigation ) (Oxrder Setting Bearlng in-
£or the purpose of concidering and ) Decision No. 74991
determining revisions in or reissues) : and: -
of Exception Ratings Tariff No. 1 ) Petitions for Modifi catmon
Nos. 77, 80 and 102)

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No. 81079, dated February 23, 1973, in the above
Proceedings, among other things,'reest&bliShed expiration da?gsvfor'
tenporary exception ratings in Sections 2-B and 2-C of'dxception'
Ratzngs Tarsz 1 which had been extended until further order of the:
Comnission by Decision No. 79442 dated December 7,. 1971 in: confo:—‘
m;ty'wzth the Federal Government's temporaxy freceze on rates.. Since
AUmerous petitions and an order setting hearing 1nvolv1ng Sections
2-B and 2-C have heretofore been filed with the Commission and axe
now being considered, the action in Decision No. 81079 insofar as it

lates to said sections is inappropriate and should be set aside
pendqng disposition of the petitions and order sett;ng hcarzng in-
volved. ‘

In the circumstances, the COmm;sszon f;nds that *he neces-
sary tariff corrections should be made by the order hereln. A pdblmc'

hearing is not necessary. The Commission concludes that Except*on
Rat;ngs Tariff 1 should be amended accordmngly. -
IT IS ORDERED that:

l. Exception Ratxngs Tariff 1 (Appenq;x A to Dec;s*on
No. 66195, as amended) is further amended by-zncorporat;ng theremn,
o become effective March 15, 1973, the supplement and *ev;sed pages
attached hereto and listed in Appendix A, alSO‘attaéhed hcreto;'which
supplement, pages and appendlx by tkis reference are made: 2 part
hexeof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Aét;
to the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 66195 as _
amended, axe heréby directed to estadlish in thelr tarszs the amend-.

ments necessary to conform with the further adjustment ordcred here-
in. ’




C. 7858 - np‘l'

3. Tariff publications required to be made by common
carriers as a result of the order herein shall be filed not
earlier than the effective date of this oxder and may be»made
effective not ecarlier than the second day after the effect;ve
date of this order on not less than one day's notice to the
Commission and to the public and such tariff publzcatxons‘ohall
be made effective not latexr than March 15, 1973; tariff publica-
tions which are authorized but not required to de made by common
caxriers as a result of the oxdexr hercin may be made effectzve ‘
not eaxlier than the second day after the effective date of th;s'
oxder, and may be made effective on not less than one day s
notice to the Commission and to thé pudlic if £iled not later
than sixty days after the effective date of the m;n;mum rate
taxiff pages anorporated in this order.

4. Common carriers, in establishing and main-
taining the ratings authorized here;nabove, are hexeby authorxzed
to depart from the provisions of Section 460 of the Public"
Utilities Code to the extent necessary to adjust long- and
short-haul departures now maintained undervoﬁtstanding
authorizations: such outstanding authorizations are hereby
nodified only to the extent necessary to comply with this
orxder; and schedules containing the rat;ngs publxshed under
this authormty shall make reference to the przor orders
authorlzxng long- and short-haul depaxtuxes and -ovthms oxder.




5. In all other respacts, Decision No. 66195, as
amended, shall remain in f£ull force and effect. | '

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this _&_ day s
of Maxch, 1973. ‘ ' E | - - -

President

- Commissioners

| ' ' . being -
Commissioner Thomas Morad, b ,_
gecessarily ahnent. 44d not parucipatg ’
1n the disposition of this proceeding-




€.7858

APPENDIX A

T1ST OF SUPPLEMENT AND REVISED PAGES TOEXCEPTION RATINGS TAR’IFF 1

SUPPLEMENT 18 |
SIXTH REVISED ‘PAGE 27-E
ELEVENTH REV’ISED PAGE 27-F
SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 27-C
NINTE REVISED PAGE 27-U
SIXTH REVISED PAGE 27-V

SIXTH REVISED PAGE 27-W

(EXD OF APPENDIX A LIST)




SUPPLDMENT 18
(Cancels Supplements 13, 14 and 17) .

(Supplements ‘8, 9, 16 and 18 Contain Al Changes) |

‘10

EXCEPTION RATINGS TARLT 1

WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE
GOVERNING CLASSIFICATION
APPLICABLE TO MINIMOM RAIE TARIXTS

MAXXNG SPECITIC REFERENCE THERETO

Dectaton No. 81.1 58 | EXFECTIVE MARCH 1S, 1973

Issued by the
PUBLIC UIILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAIE OF CALIFORNIA
State Bullding, Civie Center
San Francisco, California 94102




SIXTH REVISED PAGE....27-E

CANCELS ~
EXCEPTION KATINGS TARIFY 1 ' PIPTH REVISED PACE....27-F

SECTION 2=B—~TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINCS) AND MINIMUM WEIGHTS '
WHICH ARE IDXCEPTIONS TQO THE GC . ' ITEZM

ARTICLES as described in the followi.nq items of chc Governing czau:.:a.cac:on
viz.:

TL MINIMONM A TL MINIMOM.
. WEXCHT: S . WEIGHT .

40,000
. 45,000
40,000
40,000

43130

46410
Sw 2

48115

48240
48150
48160

48170
48210
43250

48350
48360

o (E) xxps.ri- upon furthex order ¢f the Commission.

& Change ) |
gmrunn ; Decision No-' 81158

EPFECTIVE MARCH 15, ‘1973

ISSUED BY THE PUBUC UTILIMIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNWA, |
© SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

=27=E~




'ELEVENTE REVISED PAGE....27-F .

. CANCELS.

FXCEPPION RMTINGS TARYPF 1 ' . TENTH REVISED PACE.e.... 27=P

STOTION 2—Mmmm' CLASSES  (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WEICHTS
WHICH ARE IZXCEPTIONS TO THE &C | ITEX

ARTICLES as described in the {ollowing items of the Goverming Classification,
viz.: : ' . U o

™ T FanaMoH % T FOIRIROX
RATING. wEIGHT ITEM RATING L WEIGHT

35.3 " 50,000
35.4 50,000 35.4 40,000
35.2 40,000 35.3 _ 50,000
35.4 40,000
35.3 40,000 35.4 40,000
35.3 40,000 35.4 . 50,000
35.4 40,000 35,4 50,000
35.4 40,000 T
35.3 40,000 35.2 40,000
' 35.2. 40,000
35.4 40,000 : 3s.4 50,000
3%.3 40,000 35.4 50,000
25.3 40,000 35.2 - _ 40,000
35.2 40,000 35.4 40,000
35.2 40,000 . 35.2 40,000
3s.1 40,000 5.4 : 40,000
35,2 50,000 R M
35.2 40,000 - 3.2 40,000
35.1 40,000 38.2 40,000
35,3 40,000 : 38.2 - 40,000
sl 40,000 . DA

£(2) Ixpires upon further order of the Commission.

s Mmmm. ; Decision No
& ncision No.
4 Reduction ) - 8:1158

EFFECTIVE MARCK 1S, :.97‘3.'.,‘

ISSUED BY THE PUBUC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Correction SAN. FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




SEVENTH mxsm pmz....Z‘l-G

CANCELS:

EXCEPTION RATINCS TARIFF 1 ‘ SIXTH REVISED: PME......Z’I-—G -

SECTION 2+B=~TRUCKIOAD CLASSEZS (MTINS) AND MINIMOM W!IG!RS

WHICH ARE ZXCEPTIONS TO THE GC TYEM

ARTICLES aa descrided in the :onovz.nq items of the Gavorni.nq Chnuication,
viza.: .

] L TL MINIMOM TL . - DL MINIMUM .
ITEM RATING WEIGHT ITEM "~ RATING WEIGHY -

91970 2 169690
105900 . 169710
112320 - 170590
x12360 . 176520
213200 4 - 182360
133520 : 182420
151390 182620
Sud 7

#(E) Expires upon further oxder of the Commission.

¢ Change ) "
¢ Increasa . ) Decision ¥o.

8 Reduction ) T 81458

EFFECTIVE MARCE 15,1973

ISSUED BY: THE PUBLIC UTILIMES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
« SAN. FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Correction




. _ e Qm wu......zv-u

zzcn'm RMS!D PM'-!.--. .27-!!

EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 sxvmx azv:sm PAGB..-.:?-D‘

SECTION 2-C-=RATINGS WHXCH ARE INTERIM EXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS IN: THE GOVERNING CLASSI- ﬁm‘
FICATZON (WPPLISS ONIY IN QONNECTION WITH MINIMUM RAZZ TARIITS 1=B, 2, 9=3 AND 19)

(L)ACIDS as descrided in the following items of the Governing Classification, Viz.:

Truckload _ . - Trucklosd
Weight ) ' N

Weight '

r

0,000
0,000

(1) For classes dependent upon agreed or released value applicadble in .
connection with items of the G.C. listed hexein, which make refer—=
once to Item 2082 of the G.C., see Item 60000 of the G.C.. -

#(L) Expires upon furthexr oxder of the Commimsion.

£ Change )
¢ Increases ) Decision No. -

& Reduction ) | 81158

zrncrxvz mca:.s :.973 a

e

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILIMIES- GOMM!SSION OFTHE STATE OF CALIFORNA, .
SAN: FRANCISCO,. CALIFORNIA.

-2 T




. _ ‘ o " ST, xzz& maz.....z?-v

FIFTH REVIS!D PMB-.-..TI-V :
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIPF ) FOURTH uv:sm PAGB....Z?-V
SECTIOV 2=C==RATINGS WHICH ARE INTERIM IXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS

IN THE COVERNING CLASSIFYCATION - | xrEx
(APPLIES ONTY 1N CONXECTION WITH NINDMUM RATE TAXIPYS 1-B, 2, 9-B AND 19)

(L)CHEMICALS CROOP am descrided in the following s.:m of the Gowmi.nq
Classification, Viz.:

Rating Minimum _ : - Minimum:

Weight . Weight
LT ™ in Pounds in Pounds

70

12,000
70 ‘ 30,000
85 | ’

30,000
53

70

LS R 20 o

30,000

- 85 : _
44 ] « . ) 36,000
| 36,000

8s . ' 30,000

8% . ' . 30,000
55 : . 30,000
100

8%
as5

70

70
35

ST NE RNE NP Ne

85
70
35

85

(1) Por clasases dependent upon agread or released value applicadle in
connection with items of the G.C,. listed herein, which make refer=
ence o Item 42602 of +ha &.C., see Xtom 60000 of the G.C

#(E) Expires upon further order of the Commission.

g Inczo:.-o 3 Decision No. 81158 "
& Raduction ) . - ‘

EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 1973

!SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAUFORNIA, |
© - SAN-FRANCISCO. CAUIFORNIA. " |

=27Va-




. © SIXTH EL pmx.....zv-.«' B
' rIPTH azv:sm:» maz.-...n-w_

EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 POURTH m:v:sm me.---:"l-w’

SECTYON 2-C-=RATINGS WHICH ARE INTZRIM IXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS IN THE COVERNING CLASSZ<! —
FICATION (APPLIES ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH MINIMUM. RATE TARYFFS L=8, 2, *% 9«3 and 19) ITEM

PAPER, ARTICLES GROUP as descridbed in the tollowinq items of the Govem.i.ng Clu-
sification, viz.r o

Rating
Item LIL ™% Iten

152180 0 153280
152340 85 335 Su> 1

Sub 3
152800

#(E) Expires upon further order of the Commission.

¢ Change ) o
¢ Increase ) Decision No. 81158
¢ Reduccion )

EPFECTIVE MARCH 15, 2973
ISSUED 8Y THE PUBLIC UTILMES COMMISSlON OF ‘THE STATE OF-CAUFORNIA, -
Correction , ~ SANFRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, -




